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3rd World Cup Stage
Davos (SUI)
Men Team Sprint Free Qualification

FRI 12 DEC 2025

Start Time 15:27

Start List - Men Team Sprint Free Qualification

COOP FIS CROSS-COUNTRY WORLD CUP

11 DEC 2025 / Davos (SUI) / 2220

Number of Competitors: 74, Number of Nations: 24

 
BIB

NAME NSA FIS TEAM
POINTS

START SKI BRAND REMARKS
CLUB DATE OF BIRTH

Leg 1 (red)

VALNES Erik NOR
Bardufoss og Omegn IF 19 APR 1996

1-1 3.75 15:28:00 Fischer

OGDEN Ben USA
Stratton Mountain Valley School 13 FEB 2000

2-1 13.87 15:28:15 Madshus

BARP Elia ITA
GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 19 DEC 2002

3-1 27.53 15:28:30 Rossignol

AMUNDSEN Harald Oestberg NOR
Asker Skiklubb 18 SEP 1998

4-1 30.58 15:28:45 Madshus

MUSGRAVE Andrew GBR
Huntly Nordic Ski Club/Roea IL 6 MAR 1990

5-1 35.12 15:29:00 Salomon

GRAZ Davide ITA
GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 5 MAR 2000

6-1 44.41 15:29:15 Fischer

LOVERA Victor FRA
SKI NORDIQUE CHARTREUSE 5 JUN 2000

7-1 47.88 15:29:30 Madshus

HAEGGSTROEM Johan SWE
Piteaa Elit Sk 10 MAR 1992

8-1 49.51 15:29:45 Fischer

VUORINEN Lauri FIN
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura 1 JAN 1995

9-1 59.68 15:30:00 Fischer

JOUVE Richard FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL - ARMEE 25 OCT 1994

10-1 60.07 15:30:15 Fischer

TUZ Jiri U23 CZE
Dukla Liberec 23 NOV 2004

11-1 62.95 15:30:30 Madshus

HAKOLA Ristomatti FIN
Jamin Janne 15 APR 1991

12-1 66.50 15:30:45 Fischer

NAEFF Noe U23 SUI
Lischana Scuol 2 OCT 2003

13-1 73.22 15:31:00 Fischer

JAGER Luke USA
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center 17 JAN 2000

14-1 77.41 15:31:15 Fischer

DANIELSSON Emil SWE
Hoegbo Gif 12 MAY 2001

15-1 83.66 15:31:30 Salomon

BURY Dominik POL
AZS AWF Katowice 29 NOV 1996

16-1 88.50 15:31:45 Fischer

GRIMMECKE Jannis GER
NSV Wernigerode 10 SEP 2002

17-1 93.09 15:32:00 Rossignol

KASAHARA Sho JPN
Nippon Sport Science University 12 OCT 2002

18-1 93.89 15:32:15

FOETTINGER Michael AUT
WSV Strobl-Salzburg 12 JUN 1997

19-1 96.02 15:32:30 Fischer

YOUNG Andrew GBR
Huntly Nordic Ski Club 21 FEB 1992

20-1 102.41 15:32:45 Rossignol

HIROSE Ryo JPN
T.A.C Ski Team 6 NOV 2000

21-1 102.77 15:33:00 Fischer

STERN Nejc U23 SLO
SD OKTAN 2 NOV 2003

22-1 112.76 15:33:15 Fischer

HINCKFUSS Hugo U23 AUS
6 MAR 2003

23-1 127.18 15:33:30

KAPARKALEJS Lauris U23 LAT
All-Round Ski Team 13 DEC 2003

24-1 127.55 15:33:45 Fischer
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NAEFF Isai U23 SUI
Lischana Scuol 25 AUG 2005

25-1 129.20 15:34:00 Fischer

ENGEL Erik AUT
USC Altenmarkt Zauchensee 10 NOV 2002

26-1 137.53 15:34:15

KILP Marko EST
Võru Skiclub 1 NOV 1993

27-1 140.62 15:34:30 Fischer

PUEYO Jaume ESP
Cefuc 12 OCT 2001

28-1 142.14 15:34:45 Salomon

PUKHKALO Vitaliy KAZ
9 SEP 1992

29-1 166.76 15:35:00 Fischer

COJOCARU Gabriel U23 ROU
CS DINAMO BUC - CENTRU SPORTIV BV 26 JUN 2003

30-1 167.57 15:35:15

MAOWULIETIBIEKE Entemake CHN
China Military ski team 19 NOV 1996

31-1 186.48 15:35:30 Fischer

MATIKANOV Mario U23 BUL
SK Aleksandar Logistiks 15 AUG 2004

32-1 199.01 15:35:45

ISSABEK Iliyas U23 KAZ
12 AUG 2003

33-1 199.01 15:36:00 Fischer

HARATYK Mateusz POL
Nks Trojwies beskidzka 27 MAY 1998

34-1 199.54 15:36:15 Fischer

RENDA Andrej SVK
Team Renda 10 MAR 2000

35-1 200.32 15:36:30

BELLINGHAM Phillip AUS
Birkebeiner Nordic Ski Club 24 FEB 1991

36-1 229.49 15:36:45 Kaestle

MIKAYELYAN Mikayel ARM
Ashotsk Ski Club 10 JUL 1999

37-1 236.33 15:37:00 Rossignol

Leg 2 (blue)

KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot NOR
Byaasen Il 22 OCT 1996

1-2 3.75 15:45:00 Fischer

SCHUMACHER Gus USA
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center 25 JUL 2000

2-2 13.87 15:45:15 Rossignol

PELLEGRINO Federico ITA
GRUPPO SPORTIVO FIAMME ORO 1 SEP 1990

3-2 27.53 15:45:30 Rossignol

VIKE Oskar Opstad U23 NOR
IL Runar 7 JAN 2004

4-2 30.58 15:45:45 Atomic

DAVIES Joe GBR
Whister Nordics 27 FEB 2001

5-2 35.12 15:46:00 Fischer

CAROLLO Martino U23 ITA
GRUPPO SPORTIVO FIAMME ORO 19 JUN 2003

6-2 44.41 15:46:15 Rossignol

BOURDIN Remi YC FRA
S.C FRASNE DRUGEON 2 OCT 2001

7-2 47.88 15:46:30 Atomic

ANGER Edvin SWE
Aasarna IK 8 APR 2002

8-2 49.51 15:46:45 Rossignol

MAKI Joni YC FIN
Pohti Skiteam Pyhajarvi 24 JAN 1995

9-2 59.68 15:47:00 Fischer

CHAPPAZ Jules FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 22 MAY 1999

10-2 60.07 15:47:15 Madshus

NOVAK Michal CZE
TJ DUKLA Liberec 26 OCT 1996

11-2 62.95 15:47:30 Salomon
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LIEKARI Emil FIN
Vuokatti Ski Team Kainuu 3 MAY 2001

12-2 66.50 15:47:45 Fischer

RIEBLI Janik YC SUI
Schwendi-Langis 27 OCT 1998

13-2 73.22 15:48:00 Fischer

SCHOONMAKER Jc USA
Alaska Pacific University Nordic Ski Center 12 AUG 2000

14-2 77.41 15:48:15 Fischer

GRAHN Anton U23 SWE
IFK Mora SK 2 NOV 2004

15-2 83.66 15:48:30 Rossignol

STAREGA Maciej POL
UKS RAWA Siedlce 31 JAN 1990

16-2 88.50 15:48:45 Fischer

STOELBEN Jan GER
SLV Ernstberg 15 JUN 2001

17-2 93.09 15:49:00 Madshus

BABA Naoto JPN
Shiga Kogen Ski Club 20 JUL 1996

18-2 93.89 15:49:15 Fischer

MOSER Benjamin YC AUT
SV Achensee-Tirol 24 JUL 1997

19-2 96.02 15:49:30 Fischer

CLUGNET James GBR
Highland Nordic 4 DEC 1996

20-2 102.41 15:49:45 Salomon

YAMAZAKI Daito U23 JPN
Waseda Univ. 30 MAR 2003

21-2 102.77 15:50:00 Fischer

CRV Vili SLO
ND RATECE - PLANICA 19 FEB 1999

22-2 112.76 15:50:15 Atomic

VIK Lars Young AUS
Njaard 9 JAN 2001

23-2 127.18 15:50:30 Madshus

VIGANTS Raimo YC LAT
SSK Bebra 25 FEB 1999

24-2 127.55 15:50:45 Fischer

ALDER Roman U23 SUI
Bernina Pontresina 29 NOV 2004

25-2 129.20 15:51:00 Rossignol

MRKONJIC Lukas AUT
USV Fuschl-Salzburg 22 FEB 1999

26-2 137.53 15:51:15 Fischer

ROOS Henri EST
Sportclub CFC 14 JUL 1998

27-2 140.62 15:51:30 Fischer

COLELL PANTEBRE Marc U23 ESP
CEFVC 10 AUG 2005

28-2 142.14 15:51:45 Salomon

MURATBEKOV Amirgali U23 KAZ
16 JUN 2005

29-2 166.76 15:52:00

PEPENE Paul Constantin ROU
CS Dinamo Bucuresti 21 MAY 1988

30-2 167.57 15:52:15 Fischer

WANG Qiang CHN
23 APR 1993

31-2 186.48 15:52:30 Fischer

PESHKOV Daniel BUL
SK Bansko 23 DEC 2002

32-2 199.01 15:52:45

NURSBEKOV Yernar KAZ
2 AUG 2002

33-2 199.01 15:53:00 Fischer

BUGARA Robert POL
Uks Regle koscielisko 10 FEB 2002

34-2 199.54 15:53:15 Fischer

HINDS Peter SVK
University AK Anchorage Ski Team 5 APR 2002

35-2 200.32 15:53:30

WALKER-BROOSE Bentley AUS
31 MAR 2001

36-2 229.49 15:53:45
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VOSKANYAN Spartak U23 ARM
Ashotsk Ski Club 1 DEC 2003

37-2 236.33 15:54:00 Rossignol

Jury Information Course Information
FIS RACE DIRECTOR LAMPLOT Michal (FIS) NAME Sprint course Davos

FIS RACE DIRECTOR ASSISTANT CAPRINI Simon (FIS) HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 15m

CHIEF OF COMPETITION MATTHEY Claude (SUI) MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 12m

TECHNICAL DELEGATE TRONDSEN Marte Aagesen (NOR) TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 30m

ASSISTANT TECHNICAL DELEGATE KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy (KAZ) LENGTH OF LAP 592m

ASSISTANT TD NAT. STREHLER Christian (SUI) NUMBER OF LAPS 2

FIS EQUIPMENT CONTROL RANTANEN Mikko (FIN)

Legend
NSA NSA Code YC Yellow Card


